# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Withdrawal of Limited Liability Partnership

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIWien & Malkin LLP	FORMERLY Wien, Malkin & Bettex LLP	111/30/2006	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wien & Malkin	
Street Address:	60 East 42nd Street	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10165	
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76645916	WE PERFORM FOR YOU
Registration Number:	2958382	W&H
Registration Number:	2930646	W&H PROPERTIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)575-0671

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-790-9200

Email: trademark@cll.com

Correspondent Name: Arthur J. Greenbaum

Address Line 1: 1133 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 2: Cowan Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-6799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 24078001;AJG;NMP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Arthur J. Greenbaum

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0748

P \$90.00 7664

900064413

Signature:	/Arthur J. Greenbaum/
Date:	12/11/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFXD2D#page1.tif source=SFXD2D#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0749

# State of New York } Department of State }

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

November 30, 2006



7,0,0

Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK EEL: 003441 FRAME: 0750

1061130000633

#### CERTIFICATE OF WITHDRAWAL

**OF** 

#### WIEN & MALKIN LLP

## UNDER SECTION 121-1500(f) OF THE PARTNERSHIP LAW

FIRST: The name of the registered limited liability partnership is: WIEN & MALKIN LLP. The name under which it was registered is: WIEN, MALKIN & BETTEX LLP.

The date of filing of its certificate of registration statement without limited SECOND: partners is: September 23, 1996. The date of filing of its certificate of amendment to the certificate of registration is: December 23, 1996.

The address of the registered limited liability partnership's principal office THIRD: is: 60 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10165.

The registered limited liability partnership acknowledges that this withdrawal terminates its status as a registered limited liability partnership, so that it is now a general partnership under its name (without the LLP designation): WIEN & MALKIN.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been subscribed this 30 day of November 2006 by the undersigned.

WITNESS:

the 8- Bransa

Peter L. Malkin, Partner

11205.1

RECORDED: 12/11/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003441 FRAME: 0751